

15 Misc DJ 1292/25  
MD ISMAIL Vs. SHO

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.W. Naumani, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through  
VC).  
IO/SI Ravi Yadav in person.

IO has sought one week's time for filing DAR. At request  
of the IO, application be put up for consideration on **13.03.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/23.01.2026