

13.03.2026

This is an application seeking direction for filing of DAR.

Present: Sh. S W Noman, Ld.counsel for claimant(through VC).

It is seen that on the last date of hearing, IO of the case had sought a week's time for filing of DAR. Despite lapse of almost 2 months, IO has neither filed any DAR nor appeared before the court to explain the delay.

As such, let BWs be issued against the IO and his conduct be brought to the notice worthy DCP with direction to initiate disciplinary action for not complying with the own undertaking as well as not filing DAR within the stipulated period of 90 days. It is further seen that the accident pertains to 04.09.2025 and the IO is already in breach of directions passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court in filing of DAR within the stipulated period.

Let an explanation also be called from SHO, Govindpuri which shall be forwarded through DCP.

Application be put up on **07.04.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.03.2026