

27.04.2026

**This is an application seeking directions to the SHO for filing
DAR.**

Present: None.

A report has been received from Additional DCP as per which disciplinary action has been initiated against IO/SI Ravi Yadav and Inspector Vinit Malik, the then SHO, PS Govindpuri. Despite initiation of action, no DAR has been filed till date. Let concerned ACP and SHO, PS Govindpuri be **summoned** to appear in person to explain why no DAR has been filed till date.

Application be put up for consideration on
16.07.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/27.04.2026